Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brad W. Culp	Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) April 4, 2002  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street  City: Palo Alto  State: CA  Country: US Zip: 94304  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654)	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78705</u>	
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number: 503183
Email Address: docketing@sprinklelaw.com	Authorized User Name: <u>Katharina W. Schuster</u>
9. Signature:  Signature  Katharina W. Schuster, Reg. No. 50000  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
PATENT When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Callins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100110205-1

Copy From Parent

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Pale Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:	
System And Method For Inquiry Caching	
Filing date:	Application No.:
Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of	forth therein, and any and all continuations, wais of and substitutes for said application for said the United States and of countries foreign thereto reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
of the term or terms for which said latters Patent	is in my/our name for Latters Patent in any country, ns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, reid and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
further covenant and agree that I/we will, each t execute and deliver all such papers as may be invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree t facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful pa continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications generally to do everything possible to aid HF representatives to obtain and enforce for its or if	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, cute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we ime a request is made, and without undue delay, necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said said Letters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, o communicate to HP, or to its nominee, all known, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify pers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ons, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and P, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal nair own benefit, proper patent protection for said es provided the expenses which may be incurred by a paid by HP;
patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Hi	
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorneys application now identified by the attorney docket nu shall have been made known to them by the United	to insert the serial number and filing date of said mber and title set forth above as soon as the same States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	ssignment Signed: April 4 2002
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Bred W. Culp</u>	April 7 2002  Date Application Signed: April 7, 2002
Grana at a	Date Application Signed: 17777 7, 2002
County of Weld 1	
Defense on the	y appeared <u>Brad W. Culp</u> who y evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signatura(s))

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 029430 FRAME: 0962

**RECORDED: 12/03/2012**